L0900100505

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| () |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| |
| (During F. Ch. N. |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| Ţ |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| <u> </u> |



600161792896

The water

10/16/09--01020--002 **155.00

9 OCT 16 AN IO: 39
SECRETARY OF STATE
AND ASSEE, FLORID

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Registration Se Division of Cor | | ٠. | |
|-------------|------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| SUBJ | ECT: | ACE P | OOL & SPA, LLC | |
| | | | Liability Company | |
| The en | closed Articles of | Organization and fee(s) are su | bmitted for filing. | |
| Please | return all correspo | ndence concerning this matter | to the following: | |
| | | RONA | LD CROWDER | |
| | | . N | ame of Person | |
| | | CROWDER BR | OS. HÁRDWARE, | INC. |
| | | · | irm/Company | |
| | | 5409 MANA | TEE AVENUE WES | T |
| | | | Address | |
| ÷ | ·· | BRADE | NTON, FL 34209 | <i>,</i> ' |
| • • • • • • | | City/s | State and Zip Code | |
| | | RON@CRO | OWDERBROS.COM | A |
| For fu | ther information of | oncerning this matter, please c | • | |
| 1 01 141 | ther intornation e | oncerning this matter, prease c | älli; | |
| | | ROWDER | u (<u>941</u>) | 795-8442 |
| , | Name of | Person | Area Code & Daytin | e Telephone Number |
| Enclo | sed is a check for | the following amount: | | • |
|]\$125 | .00 Filing Fee [| \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclose | S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| | | Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | Street/Courier Ad Registration Section Division of Corpor Clifton Building 2661 Executive Ce Tallahassee, FL 32 | n ations enter Circle |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| The name of the Limited Liability Company | is: | | | | |
| 107.700 | | | | | |
| ACE POOL 8 | | | | | |
| (Alust end with the words "Limited Li | ability Company," "L.L.C" or "LLC.") | | | | |
| ARTICLE II - Address: | | | | | |
| The mailing address and street address of the | principal office of the Limited L | iability Company is: | | | |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: | | | | |
| 2401 LAKEWOOD RANCH BLVD | 2401 LAKEWOOD RANCH BLVD | | | | |
| LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34211 | LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL | <u>34211</u> | | | |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Rebusiness entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the | gistered Agent. You must designate an indi | 's Signature: vidual or another ALLAH OCI 'TI | | | |
| | | Art man; and a second | | | |
| | F. GREENE | SSE I 6 | | | |
| Nan | ne | ma z M | | | |
| 601 12TH ST | TREET WEST | 7° 5 D | | | |
| Florida street address (P. | O. Box NOT acceptable) | TATE ORIDA | | | |
| BRADENTON, 3420 | 5 FL | 0A | | | |
| City, State | e, and Zip | | | | |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| <u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manage | er | Name and Address: | | |
|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|---------------|
| "MGRM" = Mana | | | | |
| MGR | | RONALD CROWDER | | |
| | _ | 5409 MANATEE AVE WEST | | |
| | • | BRADENTON, FL 34209 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | - | , | | |
| | | | | |
| | _ | | | |
| | | | | |
| (Use attachment i | f necessary) | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| CLE V: Effective of fective date is list days after the da | ed, the date must be sp te of filing.) | e of filing: (occific and cannot be more than five bu | OPTIONA | AL) vs pri |
| | R Soul | h | SEG | > |
| | Signature of a member or | an authorized representative of a member. | AND E | בר בר ב |
| | (In accordance with section of this document constitute that the facts stated herein | n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution es an affirmation under the penalties of perjury are true.) | .m̃∹ | |
| | Typed | or printed name of signee | SE | ಷ ಖ |
| Filing Fees: | | | 5m * | 4 0 |

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)